
Sabre WA Opening Day Series 
Results are final as of 16:26 on October 15, 2016 

Overall Results 
 

Sailed: 5, Discards: 2, To count: 3, Entries: 30, Scoring system: Appendix A 

Rank Boat SailNo Club HelmName R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 Total Nett 

1st Can't Shake It 2059 FSC Scott Olsen 1.0 1.0 1.0 (31.0 

DNC) 

(31.0 DNC) 65.0 3.0 

2nd Northerly  2080 EFYC Ed Bannerman (31.0 DNC) 3.0 (31.0 
DNC) 

2.0 1.0 68.0 6.0 

3rd Back in Black 2057 EFYC Pete Coop 3.0 (4.0) 3.0 1.0 (4.0) 15.0 7.0 

4th A Salt Weapon 1897 PDSC Tony  Carr (4.0) 2.0 (31.0 

DNC) 

3.0 3.0 43.0 8.0 

5th Cold Shot 1994 SBYC Paul Giadresco (31.0 DNC) 8.0 (31.0 

DNC) 

5.0 2.0 77.0 15.0 

6th Half adev il 2064 EFYC Stephen Knight (7.0) 6.0 4.0 (31.0 

DNC) 

7.0 55.0 17.0 

7th Blue Chip 2014 EFYC Dav e Quinn (12.0) 9.0 5.0 8.0 (10.0) 44.0 22.0 

8th Fuse 2023 SBYC Dav id Meehan 2.0 (31.0 

DNC) 

(31.0 

DNC) 

31.0 

DNC 

5.0 100.0 38.0 

9th Ace 2052 PDSC Bill Gillham (31.0 DNC) (31.0 

DNC) 

2.0 31.0 

DNC 

6.0 101.0 39.0 

10th Where's my  Cow 2011 SBYC Craig Ny lund (31.0 DNC) 5.0 (31.0 

DNC) 

4.0 31.0 DNC 102.0 40.0 

11th Kite 2058 EFYC Graham Hill 5.0 (31.0 

DNC) 

6.0 (31.0 

DNC) 

31.0 DNC 104.0 42.0 

12th On Fire 1930 EFYC Peter Johnson (31.0 DNF) (31.0 

DNC) 

7.0 7.0 31.0 DNC 107.0 45.0 

13th C3 2042 MYC Chris Holy day  9.0 (31.0 

DNC) 

(31.0 

DNC) 

6.0 31.0 DNC 108.0 46.0 

14th Moonshadow 1926 PDSC Gav in Dav ies 8.0 (31.0 

DNF) 

(31.0 

DNC) 

31.0 

DNC 

9.0 110.0 48.0 

15th SOS 1876 EFYC Simon Walker 11.0 (31.0 

DNC) 

(31.0 

DNC) 

31.0 

DNC 

8.0 112.0 50.0 

16th Dementia Adv enture 2036 PDSC Bob Tailor 17.0 (31.0 
DNC) 

8.0 (31.0 
DNC) 

31.0 DNF 118.0 56.0 

17th Dear Prudence 1943 EFYC Jim Gregson 16.0 (31.0 

DNC) 

(31.0 

DNC) 

31.0 

DNC 

12.0 121.0 59.0 

18th The Asy lum 1956 EFYC Stacey  Arnold 6.0 (31.0 
DNC) 

(31.0 
DNC) 

31.0 
DNC 

31.0 DNC 130.0 68.0 

19th Pricklef oot 2040 PDSC & 

RPYC 

Ian James (31.0 DNC) 7.0 (31.0 

DNC) 

31.0 

DNC 

31.0 DNC 131.0 69.0 

20th Estoile 1671 PDSC Bruce Lee (31.0 DNC) (31.0 
DNC) 

31.0 
DNC 

9.0 31.0 DNC 133.0 71.0 

21st Mintox 1841 PDSC Heidi Miller (31.0 DNC) 10.0 (31.0 

DNC) 

31.0 

DNC 

31.0 DNF 134.0 72.0 

22nd Escape 1800 EFYC Nick Loney  10.0 (31.0 

DNC) 

(31.0 

DNC) 

31.0 

DNC 

31.0 DNC 134.0 72.0 

23rd Aero 1795 PDSC Richard Martin (31.0 DNC) (31.0 

DNC) 

31.0 

DNC 

31.0 

DNC 

11.0 135.0 73.0 

24th En Garde 1901 EFYC Daniel Carlton 13.0 (31.0 

DNC) 

(31.0 

DNC) 

31.0 

DNC 

31.0 DNC 137.0 75.0 

25th A Fly  in the Ointment 2033 EFYC Louis Suriano 14.0 (31.0 

DNC) 

(31.0 

DNC) 

31.0 

DNC 

31.0 DNC 138.0 76.0 

26th Stiletto 1942 WYC Rob Howes 15.0 (31.0 

DNC) 

(31.0 

DNC) 

31.0 

DNC 

31.0 DNC 139.0 77.0 

27th Touche 1346 EFYC Kelly  Mirragliotta 18.0 (31.0 

DNC) 

(31.0 

DNC) 

31.0 

DNC 

31.0 DNC 142.0 80.0 

28th Double Trouble 1852 PDSC Narelle Thomas (31.0 DNC) (31.0 

DNF) 

31.0 

DNC 

31.0 

DNC 

31.0 DNF 155.0 93.0 

28th Tango 1776 MYC Stev e Rose (31.0 DNC) (31.0 
DNC) 

31.0 
DNC 

31.0 
DNF 

31.0 DNC 155.0 93.0 

28th Comanche 2028 PDSC Rob Depiazzi (31.0 DNC) (31.0 

DNC) 

31.0 

DNC 

31.0 

DNC 

31.0 DNC 155.0 93.0 
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R1 
Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place  

Rank Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName Place Points 

1 Can't Shake It Sabre 2059 FSC Scott Olsen 1 1.0 

2 Fuse Sabre 2023 SBYC David Meehan 2 2.0 

3 Back in Black Sabre 2057 EFYC Pete Coop 3 3.0 

4 A Salt Weapon Sabre 1897 PDSC Tony Carr 4 4.0 

5 Kite Sabre 2058 EFYC Graham Hill 5 5.0 

6 The Asylum Sabre 1956 EFYC Stacey Arnold 6 6.0 

7 Halfadevil Sabre 2064 EFYC Stephen Knight 7 7.0 

8 Moonshadow  Sabre 1926 PDSC Gavin Davies 8 8.0 

9 C3 Sabre 2042 MYC Chris Holyday 9 9.0 

10 Escape Sabre 1800 EFYC Nick Loney 10 10.0 

11 SOS Sabre 1876 EFYC Simon Walker 11 11.0 

12 Blue Chip Sabre 2014 EFYC Dave •Quinn 12 12.0 

13 En Garde Sabre 1901 EFYC Daniel Carlton 13 13.0 

14 A Fly in the Ointment Sabre 2033 EFYC Louis Suriano 14 14.0 

15 Stiletto Sabre 1942 WYC Rob How es 15 15.0 

16 Dear Prudence Sabre 1943 EFYC Jim Gregson 16 16.0 

17 Dementia Adventure Sabre 2036 PDSC Bob Tailor 17 17.0 

18 Touche Sabre 1346 EFYC Kelly Mirragliotta 18 18.0 

19 On Fire Sabre 1930 EFYC Peter Johnson DNF 31.0 

R2 
Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place  

Rank Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName Place Points 

1 Can't Shake It Sabre 2059 FSC Scott Olsen 1 1.0 

2 A Salt Weapon Sabre 1897 PDSC Tony Carr 2 2.0 

3 Northerly Sabre 2080 EFYC Ed Bannerman 3 3.0 

4 Back in Black Sabre 2057 EFYC Pete Coop 4 4.0 

5 Where's my Cow Sabre 2011 SBYC Craig Nylund 5 5.0 

6 Halfadevil Sabre 2064 EFYC Stephen Knight 6 6.0 

7 Pricklefoot Sabre 2040 PDSC & RPYC Ian James 7 7.0 

8 Cold Shot Sabre 1994 SBYC Paul Giadresco 8 8.0 

9 Blue Chip Sabre 2014 EFYC Dave •Quinn 9 9.0 

10 Mintox Sabre 1841 PDSC Heidi Miller 10 10.0 

11 Moonshadow  Sabre 1926 PDSC Gavin Davies DNF 31.0 

11 Double Trouble Sabre 1852 PDSC Narelle Thomas DNF 31.0 

R3 
Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place  

Rank Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName Place Points 

1 Can't Shake It Sabre 2059 FSC Scott Olsen 1 1.0 

2 Ace Sabre 2052 PDSC Bill Gillham 2 2.0 

3 Back in Black Sabre 2057 EFYC Pete Coop 3 3.0 

4 Halfadevil Sabre 2064 EFYC Stephen Knight 4 4.0 

5 Blue Chip Sabre 2014 EFYC Dave •Quinn 5 5.0 

6 Kite Sabre 2058 EFYC Graham Hill 6 6.0 

7 On Fire Sabre 1930 EFYC Peter Johnson 7 7.0 

8 Dementia Adventure Sabre 2036 PDSC Bob Tailor 8 8.0 



R4 
Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place  

Rank Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName Place Points 

1 Back in Black Sabre 2057 EFYC Pete Coop 1 1.0 

2 Northerly Sabre 2080 EFYC Ed Bannerman 2 2.0 

3 A Salt Weapon Sabre 1897 PDSC Tony Carr 3 3.0 

4 Where's my Cow Sabre 2011 SBYC Craig Nylund 4 4.0 

5 Cold Shot Sabre 1994 SBYC Paul Giadresco 5 5.0 

6 C3 Sabre 2042 MYC Chris Holyday 6 6.0 

7 On Fire Sabre 1930 EFYC Peter Johnson 7 7.0 

8 Blue Chip Sabre 2014 EFYC Dave •Quinn 8 8.0 

9 Estoile Sabre 1671 PDSC Bruce Lee 9 9.0 

10 Tango Sabre 1776 MYC Steve Rose DNF 31.0 

R5 
Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place  

Rank Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName Place Points 

1 Northerly Sabre 2080 EFYC Ed Bannerman 1 1.0 

2 Cold Shot Sabre 1994 SBYC Paul Giadresco 2 2.0 

3 A Salt Weapon Sabre 1897 PDSC Tony Carr 3 3.0 

4 Back in Black Sabre 2057 EFYC Pete Coop 4 4.0 

5 Fuse Sabre 2023 SBYC David Meehan 5 5.0 

6 Ace Sabre 2052 PDSC Bill Gillham 6 6.0 

7 Halfadevil Sabre 2064 EFYC Stephen Knight 7 7.0 

8 SOS Sabre 1876 EFYC Simon Walker 8 8.0 

9 Moonshadow  Sabre 1926 PDSC Gavin Davies 9 9.0 

10 Blue Chip Sabre 2014 EFYC Dave •Quinn 10 10.0 

11 Aero Sabre 1795 PDSC Richard Martin 11 11.0 

12 Dear Prudence Sabre 1943 EFYC Jim Gregson 12 12.0 

13 Dementia Adventure Sabre 2036 PDSC Bob Tailor DNF 31.0 

13 Mintox Sabre 1841 PDSC Heidi Miller DNF 31.0 

13 Double Trouble Sabre 1852 PDSC Narelle Thomas DNF 31.0 

 

Scoring codes used 

Code Description Points 

DNC Did not come to the starting area 31 

DNF Started but did not f inish 31 
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